



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1000 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3503 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1240 OF 2018
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2185 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6928 OF 2025 IN FA/1240/2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6929 OF 2025 IN FA/2185/2019

KUSUMBAI PANDITRAO RANKHAMB AND OTHERS
VERSUS
KISHOR NAMDEVRAO CHOPNE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Santosh B. Gastgar – Advocate for Appellants
Mr. V.R. Kulkarni – Advocate for Respondent No.3
Mr. S.M. Vibhute – Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2
Mr. M.R. Deshmukh – Advocate for Respondent No.6

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 16.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel – Mr. M.R. Deshmukh has already filed *vakalatnama* on behalf of respondent No.6. Therefore, list the matter for final hearing on 30.01.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE